
FILED 5/20/2024 
DOCUMENT NO. 03300-2024 
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK 

FLORIDA 
V COMMUNITY WATER SYSTEMS 

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

DOCKET NO. 20190125-WS 

Application for staff-assisted rate case in Sumter County by The Woods Utility 
Company 

AFFIRMATION OF MAILING 
FOUR YEAR RATE REDUCTION NOTICE 

STATE OF FLORIDA 
COUNTY OF PASCO 

This statement submitted on May 20, 2024, affirms that the attached Four-Year Rate Decrease 

Notice was mailed via US mail service to the customers of Florida Community Water Systems 

Troy Rendell 
Vice President 
Investor Owned Utilities 
II for Florida Community Water Systems, Inc. 



CUSTOMER NOTICE 

Section 367.081 (8), Florida Statutes, requires that rate case expense be recovered over a period of four 
years. The statute further requires that the rates of the utility be reduced immediately at the conclusion 
of the four years by the amount of rate case expense previously included in the rates. 

The Woods Util ity Company was granted a rate increase by the Florida Public Service Commission 
in Order No. PSC-2020-0087-PAA-WS, in Docket No. 20190125~WS. The four-year recovery period 
for rate case expense has expired. Effective April 22, 2024, the rates will be reduced as follows: 

WATER RATES - MONTHLY 
RESIDENTIAL & GENERAL SERVICE 

Residential & General Service 
Base Facility Charge by Meter 
Size 
5/8''X3/411 

3/411 

I" 
l-l/2ii 

2" 
3" 
4" 
6" 
8" 
IO" 

Charge per 1,000 gallons -
Residential 
0 - 4,000 Gallons 
4,001 - 10,000 Gallons 
Over 10,000 Gallons 

Charge per 1,000 gal.Ions -
General Service 

Current 
Rates 

$13.64 
$20.46 

$34.10 
$68.20 

$109.12 
$218.24 
$341.00 
$682.00 

$1,091,20 
$1,568.60 

$1.85 
$2,78 

$3.71 

$2.95 

New Rates After Rate 
Case Expense Removal 

$13,64 
$20.46 
$34.09 

$68.19 
$109. IO 
$218.20 
$340.93 
$681.87 

$1,090.99 
$1,568.30 

$1.85 
$2.78 
$3.71 

2.95 



WATER RATES- MONTHLY 
PRIVATE FIRE PROTECTION SERVICE 

Private Fire Protection Service 
Base Facility Charge by Meter 
Size 
2il 

3" 
4'' 
6" 
8" 
1 O" 

Current 
Rates 

$9.09 
$18.19 
$28.42 

$56.83 
$90.93 

$130.72 

New Rates After Rate 
Case Expense Removal 

$9.09 
$18.19 
$28.41 
$56.82 
$90.91 

$130.69 




