

## BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

**DOCKET NO. 20190125-WS** 

Application for staff-assisted rate case in Sumter County by The Woods Utility
Company

## AFFIRMATION OF MAILING FOUR YEAR RATE REDUCTION NOTICE

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PASCO

This statement submitted on May 20, 2024, affirms that the attached Four-Year Rate Decrease

Notice was mailed via US mail service to the customers of Florida Community Water Systems

on March 21, 2024.

Troy Rendell Vice President

Investor Owned Utilities

// for Florida Community Water Systems, Inc.

#### CUSTOMER NOTICE

Section 367.081(8), Florida Statutes, requires that rate case expense be recovered over a period of four years. The statute further requires that the rates of the utility be reduced immediately at the conclusion of the four years by the amount of rate case expense previously included in the rates.

The Woods Utility Company was granted a rate increase by the Florida Public Service Commission in Order No. PSC-2020-0087-PAA-WS, in Docket No. 20190125-WS. The four-year recovery period for rate case expense has expired. Effective April 22, 2024, the rates will be reduced as follows:

### WATER RATES - MONTHLY RESIDENTIAL & GENERAL SERVICE

	Current	New Rates After Rate
	Rates	Case Expense Removal
Residential & General Servi	ce	State Control of the
Base Facility Charge by M Size	leter	
5/8"X3/4"	\$13.64	\$13.64
3/4"	\$20.46	\$20.46
1"	\$34.10	\$34.09
1-1/2"	\$68.20	\$68.19
2"	\$109.12	\$109.10
3"	\$218.24	\$218.20
4"	\$341.00	\$340.93
6"	\$682.00	\$681.87
8"	\$1,091.20	\$1,090.99
10"	\$1,568.60	\$1,568.30
Charge per 1,000 gallons –		
Residential		
0 - 4,000 Gallons	\$1.85	\$1.85
4,001 - 10,000 Gallons	\$2.78	\$2.78
Over 10,000 Gallons	\$3.71	\$3.71
Charge per 1,000 gallons General Service	- \$2.95	2.95

# WATER RATES - MONTHLY PRIVATE FIRE PROTECTION SERVICE

	Current Rates	New Rates After Rate Case Expense Removal
<b>Private Fire Protection Service</b>	sententrolistoralisación dise	as devalued as the season is a season of the
Base Facility Charge by Meter		
Size		
2"	\$9.09	\$9.09
3"	\$18.19	\$18.19
4"	\$28.42	\$28.41
6"	\$56.83	\$56.82
8"	\$90.93	\$90.91
10"	\$130.72	\$130.69